पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)



POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

डोंगटिय, लोवर नोंग्राह, लापालांग, शिलांग दृ 793006 (मेघालय)

दूरभाषः ;0364द्ध 2536371, फैक्सः 2536607

Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong – 793006 (Meghalaya)

Telephone: (0364) 2536371, Fax: 2536607

उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली/NORTH EASTERN REGION TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

SPEED POST

Ref No: NESH/PESM/RTI/1117/ 12%

Date: 30.08.2018

To:

Kamdeb Das,

Vill. Sarjum, Machghat,

P.O: Srikona, P.S: Silchar,

Dist. Cachar, Assam.

Sub: Reply to your RTI Application ref. nil dated nil received at CPIO Office on 02.08.18.

Sir,

- 1.0 This has reference to your RTI application ref. nil, dated nil under RTI Act,2005 received in CPIO Office on 02.08.18.
- 2.0 As per inputs received from concerned Department, the information pertaining to your query is given below:

Sl. No.	Query	Information
1.	Whether any contract for civil work, vehicle or	No contract has been awarded on the strength
	any other contract is awarded in favour of any	of Power of Attorney from 01.01.2016 to
	attorney on the strength of Power of Attorney with	30.06.2018 in POWERGRID, NER.
	particulars from 01.01.2016 to 30.06.2018.	

3.0 First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the first Appellate Authority within 30 days of the receipt of the reply of CPIO. Details of Appellate Authority of North Eastern Region, under RTI Act, 2005 is as below:

Sh. D. S. Yadav, ED (NERTS)

POWERGRID, Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah,

Lapalang, Shillong - 793006, Meghalaya.

0364-2536371, dsyadav@powergridindia.com

Thanking you,

%

उप महाप्रबंधक

(के. लो. स्. अधिकारी)

0364-2536439,

nerts_rti@powergrid.co.in

Copy (NIO): Manager (Vigilance), NERTS.

पावरग्रिडकॉरपोरेबनऑफइंडियालिमिटेड

उत्तरपूर्वी क्षेत्रपारेशणप्रणाली क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालयः षिलांग (अंतरकायीलय ज्ञापन)

प्रेषक :

वरि. अभियंता (पी.ई.एस.एम)

शिलांग

सेवाम : 1. DGM (C&M), Shillong. → 2. Mgr (C&M), Silchar, 3. Dy. Mgr(C&M), Guwahati.

प्रतितिपि:

Mgr.(Vig.),Shillong

NESH/PESM/1118/ /0 2. संदर्भ :

दिनांक: 03.08.2018

Application under RTI Act, 2005

विषय : Regarding RTI Application of Mr. Kamdeb Das, Assam dated; nil received at CPIOs

An RTI application received from Mr. Kamdeb Das, Assam dated: nil received at CPIOs Office on 02.08.18 (copy enclosed). The same is forwarded herewith for your necessary action with a request to assist with the point wise reply under the provisions of section 5(4) of the RTI Act,

The required information indicating the details of costs that are required to be deposited by the applicant and calculations as per rules thereof may kindly be transmitted / intimated by 14.08.18 along with the required information so that the applicant can be asked to deposit the costs and collect the information within the statutory period.

As you may already be aware that replies to applications are required to be provided within 30 days from the date of receipt of the application as per RTI Act, 2005. Therefore, expeditious action against the above is kindly requested.

No Contract has been awarded an

(EK Tepa)

The istrong to of Power of Altorney as

per available records for the period sort for, from CLM, silden of pOWERGRID.

7 St. Engr (PESM)



पावरग्रिडकॉरपोरेषनऑफडंडियालिमिटेड

उत्तरपूर्वी क्षेत्रपारेशणप्रणाली क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालयः षिलांग (अंतरकार्यालय ज्ञापन)



प्रेषक :

वरि. अभियंता (पी.ई.एस.एम)

शिलांग

सेवामें :

1. DGM (C&M), Shillong.

Mgr (C&M), Silchar.

3. Dy. Mgr(C&M), Guwahati.

प्रतिलिपि:

Mgr.(Vig.), Shillong

NESH/PESM/1118/ 10A

दिनांक: 03.08.2018

Application under RTI Act, 2005

विषय : Regarding RTI Application of Mr. Kamdeb Das. Assam dated: nil received at CPIOs Office on 02.08.18.

An RTI application received from Mr. Kamdeb Das, Assam dated: nil received at CPIOs Office on 02.08.18 (copy enclosed). The same is forwarded herewith for your necessary action with a request to assist with the point wise reply under the provisions of section 5(4) of the RTI Act. 2005.

The required information indicating the details of costs that are required to be deposited by the applicant and calculations as per rules thereof may kindly be transmitted / intimated by 14.08.18 along with the required information so that the applicant can be asked to deposit the costs and collect the information within the statutory period.

As you may already be aware that replies to applications are required to be provided within 30 days from the date of receipt of the application as per RTI Act, 2005. Therefore, expeditious action against the above is kindly requested.

As per records of CAM, Gunahati, no contract is awarded on the strength of Power of Atloney.

Binds 318

Sn. Engn. (PESM), Sky



पावरग्रिडकॉरपोरेषनऑफइंडियालिमिटेड

उत्तरपूर्वी क्षेत्रपारेशणप्रणाली क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालयः षिलांग (अंतरकार्यालय ज्ञापन)



प्रेषक:

वरि. अभियंता (पी.ई.एस.एम)

शिलांग

सेवामें: 💙 1. DGM (C&M), Shillong.

2. Mgr (C&M), Silchar.

3. Dy. Mgr(C&M), Guwahati.

प्रतिलिपि:

Mgr.(Vig.), Shillong

संदर्भ : NESH/PESM/1118/ / 0 à

दिनांक: 03.08.2018

Application under RTI Act, 2005

विषय : Regarding RTI Application of Mr. Kamdeb Das, Assam dated: nil received at CPIOs Office on 02.08.18.

An RTI application received from Mr. Kamdeb Das, Assam dated: nil received at CPIOs Office on 02.08.18 (copy enclosed). The same is forwarded herewith for your necessary action with a request to assist with the point wise reply under the provisions of section 5(4) of the RTI Act, 2005.

The required information indicating the details of costs that are required to be deposited by the applicant and calculations as per rules thereof may kindly be transmitted / intimated by 14.08.18 along with the required information so that the applicant can be asked to deposit the costs and collect the information within the statutory period.

As you may already be aware that replies to applications are required to be provided within 30 days from the date of receipt of the application as per RTI Act, 2005. Therefore, expeditious action against the above is kindly requested.

No Contract is awarded

		Application for it	niormation under "KII" Act. 2	2005'
•				Place :
	To	A		Date
		The I-C, R.T.I P.G.C.I.L, Shillowy		
		N.E.R. Skilling	÷	
		W.E. K. SKEET		
	From	A.		,
		Full name of the Applicant	: Si Kamdeb Das	
		Postal Address of the applicant	: Vill! - Sarjum, Mi P.S-Silchan, Dia7 - Och	achghat, 120-Snikom an Ausum
		Contact Phone No. If any	: 8811334181	
	Sub:	Information under RTI Act, 20	05.	
	Sir,			
	~ ~~,	The undersigned hereby requests	s the following particulars of informa	ation.
e.	i)	Subject matter: As Sm	dicated telow	
	"i.\$\)			n to 30th June, 201
	ii)	The period to which the informa		78
	III)	Information description	:	0.1
6	0	Whether Whether Contract of the strongth of Thereof.	any Contract dus Cir in awarded in favour Power of Attorney au:	of any attorney the Particulars
إ	Si Ex	(1 × 5 m) 1 ke 3. 68. 18		
	Prefe	erred language of the said informat	tion is English.	
	are ro	In case the subject matter/any of equested to transfer the application or the understanding to the understanding t	finformationis held by/related to and n or such part of it as may be appropriate of the appropriate of the such part of it as may be appropriated as a such as a such a such as	other public authority you priate to that other public
		Further it is submitted that the in	nformation is	
	9	Required by post (Ordinary/Reg	gistered or Speed post) OR	
	02.es.15	Will be collected in persons upo	on intimation. OR	
	3	Market 1940 Market of Market Market 1970 Market 1970		



पावरग्रिडकॉरपोरेषनऑफइंडियालिमिटेड

उत्तरपूर्वी क्षेत्रपारेशणप्रणाली क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालयः षिलांग (अंतरकार्यालय ज्ञापन)



प्रेषक:

वरि. अभियंता (पी.ई.एस.एम)

शिलांग

सेवामें:

1. DGM (C&M), Shillong.

2. Mgr (C&M), Silchar.

3. Dy. Mgr(C&M), Guwahati.

प्रतिलिपि:

Mgr.(Vig.), Shillong

संदर्भ : NESH/PESM/1118/ 102 ·

दिनांक: 03.08.2018

Application under RTI Act, 2005

विषय : Regarding RTI Application of Mr. Kamdeb Das, Assam dated: nil received at CPIOs Office on 02.08.18.

An RTI application received from Mr. Kamdeb Das, Assam dated: nil received at CPIOs Office on 02.08.18 (copy enclosed). The same is forwarded herewith for your necessary action with a request to assist with the point wise reply under the provisions of section 5(4) of the RTI Act, 2005.

The required information indicating the details of costs that are required to be deposited by the applicant and calculations as per rules thereof may kindly be transmitted / intimated by 14.08.18 along with the required information so that the applicant can be asked to deposit the costs and collect the information within the statutory period.

As you may already be aware that replies to applications are required to be provided within 30 days from the date of receipt of the application as per RTI Act, 2005. Therefore, expeditious action against the above is kindly requested.



RTI	-403

Application for information under "RTI" Act. 2005;
To, The I-C, R.T.I P.G.C.I.L, Skillory N.E.R. Skillory
From,
Full name of the Applicant : So Kambeb Day
Postal Address of the applicant: Will! - Sarjum, Machal, Po-Sukan P.S-Silchan, Dint-Gchan, Disam
Contact Phone No. If any : 8811334181
Sub: Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Sir, The undersigned hereby requests the following particulars of information.
i) Subject matter: As Indicated telow
ii) The period to which the information relates : 2016, 1st Jon to 30th June, 2018.
III) Information description :
Whether any Centract due Civil work, Vehicle or any other Contract is awarded in favour of any attorney on the strength of Power of Attorney with Particulars

Preferred language of the said information is

: English.

In case the subject matter/any of information is held by/related to another public authority you are requested to transfer the application or such part of it as may be appropriate to that other public authority with an intimation to the undersigned [Section 6(3) of RTI Act.]

Further it is submitted that the information is

Required by post (Ordinary/Registered or Speed post)

पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड उपूक्षेपाप्र मुख्यालय, शिलांग पी.ई.एस.एम. विभाग



अन्तर कार्यालय ज्ञापन

संदर्भ: NESH/PESM/1117/ 103 '

दिनांक: 06.08.18

विषय: Submission of RTI fees

प्रेषक:	वरि. अभियंता (पी.ई.एस.एम),	सेवा में:	उप महाप्रबंधक (विवले), शिलांग
	रिश्लान		

Kindly find attached here with IPO submitted by the following applicants for information under RTI Act' 2005 for your further needful please.

Sl. No.	Name of applicant	RTI Application No. & date	IPO No	Amount in ₹
1.	Sh. Kamdeb Das, Assam	403, dtd. nil	40F 381888, received on 02.08.18	10.00
	TOTAL			10.00

With regards,

एन्क्लोज़्ड एज़ स्टैटड

ई-किला

(ई के टेपा)

9/c

द्श रूपकाणि कमीशन COMMISSION रुपया 1RUPEE प्रेषक अपना नाम और पता यहाँ लिख दे । SENDER MAY FILL IN HIS NAME AND ADDRESS । कका एका सम विपष्ट दहा रुपये 381888 इस लाइन के बीचे मत लिखिए DONOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE डाक यहानिदेशक DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POSTS. दस रुपए की एक्स THE SUM OF RUPEES TEN ONLY HIRTHA UTECH SHEET INDIAN POSTAL ORDER Cores or and Gal AT THE POST OFFICE AT के डाकघर में अदा कों । कड्ड, पक्कक PAY TO _ हस अपिया 9 100 Kg/ POSTAGE STAMPS डाक टिकट म्ह ठेका मन ठाका 381888 इसे फाइका प्रेयक अपने पास रख ले। To be detached and kept by the Sender. POSTAL ORDER अध्यक्ता COUNTERFOIL पोस्टल आईर 天10 किसे अदा करना To whom payable क्या इसे क्रास किया है Whether crossed_ किस डाकघर में At what Office भेजने की तारीख Date sent ---40F

నది రూపాయలు